(Rev. 6-93)

Form PTO –1595 (Modified)

102492241

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

| GMB 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)   |   | 2492241   |                                     |  | PAT        | PATENT                   |          |  |
|---|---|---|-------------------------------------|--|------------|--------------------------|----------|--|
| RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  |   |   |                                     |  |            |                          |          |  |
| PATENTS ONLY  |   |   |                                     |  |            |                          |          |  |
| TO: The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). |   |   |                                     |  |            |                          |          |  |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies):  |   |   |                                     | 2. Nature of Conveyance:                               |            |                          |          |  |
| Steven J. Zaharias  |   | <b>b</b> 25.83                                      | Ø                                   | Assignment   |            | Security Agreement       | P TO     |  |
|   |   |   |                                     | License  |            | Change of Name           | 0.351    |  |
|   |   |   |                                     | Merger   |            | Other                    | 10/6     |  |
|   |   |   | Execu                               | tion Date:   | T 7        | une 2003                 | 2 2      |  |
| 3. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: International Business Machines Corporation                         |   |   |                                     |  |            |                          |          |  |
| Name:<br>Address:   | International Business  | Machines Corporation                                |                                     |  |            |                          |          |  |
| City:   | <u>Armonk</u>   | State: NY   |                                     |  |            |                          |          |  |
| Country:  | <u>USA</u>  | ZIP: <u>10504</u>                                   |                                     |  |            |                          |          |  |
| Patent Appl   | ication No. / 06C   | orrespondence concerning                            | Pate                                | ion date of the app<br>nt No.(s)                       | lication i | s: 17 June 20            |          |  |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:                               |   |   |                                     | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1 |            |                          |          |  |
| Name:<br>Registration No.<br>Address:   | IBM Corporation   |   |                                     |  |            |                          |          |  |
|   | Intellectual Property La<br>15300 SW Koll Parkwa                  | <u>ny</u>   | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 |  |            |                          |          |  |
| City:<br>Country:   | Beaverton         State: OR           USA         ZIP: 97006-6063 |   |                                     | ☐ Enclosed   |            |                          |          |  |
| Telephone: Fax:   | 503-578-5020<br>503-578-5040                                      | ☐ Charge deposit account (duplicate sheet attached) |                                     |  |            |                          |          |  |
| /   | <u>303-378-30<del>4</del>0</u>                                    |   |                                     | 8. Deposit account number: 501336                      |            |                          |          |  |
|   |   |   |                                     |  |            |                          |          |  |
| 07/08/2003 LMUELLER 00000222 501336 10603516 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  |   |   |                                     |  |            |                          |          |  |
| 01 FC: <b>8</b> 021   | 40.00 DA  |   |                                     |  |            |                          |          |  |
| 9. Statement and Signature  |   |   |                                     |  |            |                          |          |  |
| To the best of<br>original doci   |   | ef, the foregoing informat                          | tion is tr                          | ue and correct an                                      | d any att  | ached copy is a true cop | y of the |  |
| Pryor Garnett Name of Person  | Signing Signa   | $\frac{1}{1}$ ature $\frac{1}{1}$                   |                                     | <u> </u>   |            | 24 June<br>Date          | 2003     |  |

PATENT

REEL: 014237 FRAME: 0975

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas, I,

Steven J. Zaharias
County of Kina,,

City of Issagual, and State of Washington

have invented certain improvements in

Merging scalable nodes into single-partition merged system using service processors of nodes and have executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on

17 June 2003.

And whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

Signed at Beaverton, Oregon, this 17th day of June, 2233.

RECORDED: 06/25/2003

Steven J. Zaharias

Assignment

REEL: 014237 FRAME: 0976